RESOLUTION #63-2022
AUTHORIZING AWARD OF CONTRACT
HISTORIC CITY HALL FACADE REPAIR PROJECT

WHEREAS, on January 20, 2022 the Board of Commissioners of the City of Margate City. in the County of
Atlantic, State of New Jersey approved Resolution #21-2022 authorizing the receipt of bids for the Historic
City Hall Fagade Repair Project; and

WHEREAS, the City Clerk did duly advertise the receipt ot said bids for Historic City Hall Fagade Repair
Project in the Press of Atlantic City on January 24, 2022; and

WHEREAS, in connection therewith the following three (3) bids were received by the City Clerk and the City
Engineer of the City of Margate City on February 15, 2022:

1. D.A. Nolt, Inc., 53 Cross Keys Road, Berlin, NI 08009 §234.459.00
2. Spartan Construction, Inc., 399 Oak Street, Suite C, South Amboy, NJ 08879 $263.000.00
3. Arista Renovation, 36 Acme Avenue, Bethpage, NY 11714 $330.000.00

:and

WHEREAS, Qualified Purchasing Agent, Roger McLarnon, submitted a letter of recommendation dated
February 24, 2022 that the contract be awarded to the lowest responsible bidder D.A. Nolt. Inc.. 53 Cross Keys
Road, Berlin, NJ 08009 as per their bid proposal in an amount of $234,459.00; and

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certitied to the City Commissioners that there are adequate funds
available in account Ordinance 01-2021 C-04-55-986-905 for the purpose of awarding of this contract for
$234.459.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Commissioners of the City of Margate City, County
of Atlantic, State of New Jersey that it does hereby award a contract to D.A. Nolt, Inc., 53 Cross Keys Road,
Berlin, NI 08009, as per their bid proposal for the Historic City Hall Fagade Repair Project in an amount not to
exceed $234.459.00, and that the award of contract be advertised according to law one time in the Press of
Atlantic City newspaper.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the award of contract is conditioned upon the delivery and execution
thereof within ten (10) days from the date of the resolution accompanied by such appropriate insurance certificate,
affirmative action certiticate and performance bond as may be required by the specifications.

BE IT RESOLVED that the certified copy of this resolution be forwarded to the following:
1. Edward Dennis, City Engineer, Remington & Vernick Engineers
2. Lisa McLaughlin, Chief Financial Officer
3. D.A. Nolt, Inc.. 53 Cross Keys Road, Berlin, NJ 08009

ROLLCALL-
NAME MOTION SECON DED YES NO ABSTAINED ABSENT
Becker X
Amodeo X X
Blumberg X X
DATE: March 3, 2022
CERTIFICATION

I, Johanna Casey, Clerk of Margate City, AtlanticCounty, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of a
resolution adopted by thee Commissioners of the City of Margate City at a meeting of said Commission held on March 3,
2022 and said resolution was adopted by not less than a two-thirds vote of the members of the Commission.

Johfinna Casey



