RESOLUTION #123-2022
AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #1 (INCREASE)
MARGATE CITY HISTORICAL CITY HALL FACADE REPAIR PROJECT

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the City of Margate City, County of Atlantic, State
of New Jersey authorized Resolution #63-2022 on March 3, 2022 awarding a contract to D.A.
Nolt, Inc., 53 Cross Keys Road, Berlin, NJ 08009 as per their proposal for Margate City Historic
City Hall Facade Repair Project, in an amount of $234,459.00; and

WHEREAS, Purchasing Agent, Roger McLarmon, has prepared a letter dated May 25, 2022
regarding an increase in Change Order #1 that relates to decrease credit for unused allowances in
the amount of $10,998.60 and An increase due to additional work to lighting, roof edge flashing
veneer tieback and dental molding at soffit in the amount of $12,555.11, resulting in an increase
of $1,556.51and a new contract total of $236,015.51; and

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified to the Margate City Board of Commissioners
that there are sufficient funds in the amount of $1,556.51 available under Ord 01-2021 account:
C-04-55-986-905 account for approval of this change order.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the City of
Margate City, County of Atlantic, State of New Jersey does hereby approve Change Order

# 1(Increase) to the contract with D.A. Nolt, Inc., 53 Cross Keys Road, Berlin, NJ 08009 to the
new contract amount $236,015.51.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this resolution be forwarded to the
following:

1. Lisa McLaughlin, Chief Financial Officer
2. Roger McLarnon, Qualified Purchasing Agent
3. D.A. Nolt, Inc., 53 Cross Keys Road, Berlin, NJ 08009

ROLIL: CALL:
NAME MOTION SECOND YES NO ABSTAIN ABSENT
Becker X
Amodeo X X
Blumberg X X
DATE: June 2, 2022
CERTIFICATION

I, Johanna Casey, Clerk of Margate City, Atlantic County, do hereby certify the foregoing
to be a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by the Commissioners of the City of Margate City at
a meeting of said Commission held on June 2, 2022 and said resolution was adopted by not less than a two-

thirds vote of the members of the Commis?m )

Johanna Casey, RMC, Citff‘ lerk




